
 

 

   HLL LIFECARE LIMITED 
    (A Government of India Enterprise)            
 Infrastructure Development Division 

 
  NOTICE INVITING TENDERS (NIT) 

   

NIT No  : HLL/IDD/CHN/18-19/005-RECALL 

 Date : 20-08-2018 

 
HLL Lifecare Limited (HLL), a Government of India Enterprise, invites sealed and super 

scribed single bids from competent and experienced Suppliers/Dealers/OEMs who are 

capable of executing the following work meeting their requirements as per our tender. 

 

Sl. No Brief Description of Item/Work Qty Tender 
Fee in Rs. 

EMD in 
Rs 

 
 

1 

Supply and Installation of various 

furniture for students dining room and 

security cabin at type – IV quarters, 

JIPMER, Puducherry. 

 
As per 

schedule III 
Rs. 1180 

(Rs.1000+18%
GST) 

 
 

17,700 

 
2. The scheduled date for issue, receipt and opening of bids is as follows. 

 
a) Starting dates of downloading the documents  - 21.08.2018 

b) Last date and time for receipt of bids     - 28.08.2018 up to 15.00 Hrs. 

c) Date and time of opening of bids     - 28.08.2018 at 15.30 Hrs. 

d) Address for communication, receipt and place of opening of bids: 

 
Deputy General Manager (Civil), 

HLL LIFECARE LIMITED 

(A GOVT. OF INDIA ENTERPRISE) 

JIPMER Campus, 

Dhanvantari Nagar, 

Puducherry – 605006 

Ph : 0413 – 2298295 
E-mail: rathnachalamp@hllhites.com 

 

3. Tender documents can be downloaded from www.lifecarehll.com, 

www.jipmer.edu.in   or Central Public Procurement Portal. The cost of document in 

the form of DD shall be submitted along with tender document otherwise the tender 

may summarily be rejected for the bidders quoting in the equipment and furniture 

part. 

4. The completed and sealed bid documents should be submitted to Deputy 

General Manager (Civil), in the above address along with the EMD. The outer 

cover should bear the Enquiry No, closing date and General description of item 

tendered, and the words “DO NOT OPEN BEFORE” 15.30 Hrs (IST) on 

17.08.2018 (Indicate the Closing Date). 
 

5. EMD shall be submitted in the form of demand draft drawn from a nationalized 

bank in favor of HLL Lifecare Limited payable at Thiruvananthapuram. Bids 

received after due date and time will be rejected. Any bid not accompanied by 

EMD will be rejected. 

 
6. Bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders representative(s) who choose to 

attend on the specified date and time, at the office of HLL at the address given in 

Clause 2 (d) above. 

 
 

http://www.lifecarehll.com/
http://www.jipmer.edu.in/


 

 

7. In the event of the date specified for bid receipt and opening being declared as a 

closed holiday for the above purchaser’s office, the due date for submission of 

bids and opening of bids will be the following working day at the appointed times. 

 
8. HLL may, at its discretion, extend this deadline for submission of bids by 

amending the Bid Documents or any other reasons, in which case all rights and 

obligations of HLL and Bidders previously subject to the deadline will thereafter 

be subject to the deadline as extended. 

 
9. HLL will not be held responsible for the postal delay, if any, in the delivery of the 

bidding document or the non-receipt of the same. Bids sent by 

Telex/Fax/Telegraph will not be accepted. 

 
10. The EMD should be enclosed in a separate envelope and super scribed as 

“EMD” and to be attached in the main cover. 

 
11. MSME units interested in availing exemption from payment of Tender fee and 

EMD should submit a valid copy of their registration certificate issued by the 

concerned MSME / Udyog Aadhaar. 
 

Note: If the bidder is a MSME, it shall declare in the bid document the Udyog 

Aadhar Memorandum Number issued to it under the MSMED Act, 2006. If a 

MSME bidder do not furnish the UAM Number along with bid documents, such 

MSME unit will not be eligible for the benefits available under Public Procurement 

Policy for MSEs Order 2012. 

 
12. The bidder will be disqualified if they have any record of poor performance such 

as abandoning the works, not properly completing the contract, inordinate delays 

in completion, litigation history, or financial failures etc. 

 
13. The Bid must include the following information; 

a. Enquiry No. 

b. Tender Fees :  

c. EMD :  

d. Promised Delivery/Completion Schedule : 

e. Price Schedule in Format For Quoting (Schedule III) :  

f. All other documents/certificate/information as specified in the bid document. 

 
14. In addition to the invitation for bids, the bidding documents include the following 

schedules. 

 
Schedule I - Conditions of Contract 

Schedule II - Acceptance Form 

Schedule III - Price schedule 

 
15. The company reserves the right to club or split the items of works, change the 

qualifying criteria at their discretion and to reject or cancel the Invitation for bids 

without assigning any reason thereof. 

 

 
Deputy General Manager (Civil) 


